176057

M1
110

311—-3500
79 SEALANT
97 — Z0W50 BIL
203 — KIT, SEAL
|
I
|
E; =@ Hydro-Gear
29 P.1 af 2. 70638-35
ITEM §# PART # ary DESCRIPTIDN TTEN # PART 4 ar DEECRIFTION IT™=™ § PART # Qry OESCRIFTIDN
42| 44570 1 | RING, RETAINING 110 | 7011Q 1 | ATTING, O-RING ASS'Y
1 | 70297 1| MAIN HOUSING ASSEMBLY 43| 50002 2 | PN 1 | FATTING, PLASTIC HOSE
1 | MAIN HOUSING 44| 50018 3 | SCREW 3/8-24 X 2.5 1 | 0—RING
1 LIP SEAL 46| 50833 1 SPRING, NEUTRAL 111 | 70108 1 VENT, CAF ASS'Y
1 | FLANGE BEARING 4B| 50835 1 | PUEK, AD/..LIS'I'ING 1 ®¥ EI,Z\';S“C
1 | TRUNNION BUSHING 50 | 50752 11 | SCREW, 1/4—20 X .75 >
2 | CRADLE BEARING 51 | 50972 1 | COVER. LOWER 1B | 53859 2 | RING. RETAINING
2 | 7a300 1 | RH. HOUSING ASSEMBLY 52 | 50273 1 | GERDTOR ASSEMBLY 1126 iﬂ?;gof’—?f’% 3 I'ZILTCIKSTIEREEIES
1 | RH. HOUSING 53| 9004101-1340 | 1 | O-RING . .
1 FLANGE BEARING 54 | 50280 1 COVER, GEROTOR 121 50874 1 BULT, RIB NECK 2
2 | 0 RING 55 | 70538 1 | KIT. FILTER 122| 70633 1 | YOKE, BRAKE ASSEMBLY
1 | RIB NECK BOLT, 2" o | CASKET 10X16X4.24 124 | sa911 1 | ARM, BRAKE
1 | RIB NECK BOLT, 3 1 | ALTER 125 44127 2 | PINS, BRAKE
1 NEEDLE BEARING (SCE1412) 55 | 51158 1 MANIFOLD, CHARGE 126 | 43177 2 LOCKWASHER, 1/4
1 LIF SEAL (.8751.D.x1.30.D.x.25) 57 | 50706 1 BEARING, MBTOR RETAINER 127 &3176 2 NUT, 1/4-20
3 | 70438 1 | KIT, CENTER SECTION 58 | 50776 4 | PIN, CARRIER 128| 44142 1 | NUT, CASTLE 5/16-24
i | oU BUSHNG 3| 50763 4 | EAR 19T PLANET 10| 23711 T Pacer
| B S E RN L BE | e
1| .044 BLEFD CHEGK PLUG ASSEMBLY ' 134| 50915 1 | SPRING, BRAKE
4| 2003018 1| SPACER o3| S0704 1| EAR ST RING 136 | sa384 1 | SPRING, EXTENSION
5 | 5008000—0128| 1 | LIP. SEAL 15 X 35 X 7 64 | 50765 1 | CARRIER, PLANETARY | soaes I =il
6 | 2003016 1| RING, WIRE RETAINING 65| o143t 2 | GEAR, MITER DIFF. (SPLINED) 138 | 50653 1 | BOLT, SELF TAPPING 10-32 X .5
' 66 | 51432 2 | GEAR, MITER DIFF, . -
7 | 2003052 1| RING, RETAINING &7 | 50786 1 | SHAFT. DIFFERENTIAL 139| 44278 1 | WASHER, 7/80D X .265ID X .125 THK
B 2003043 1 BEARING, BALL .59 X 1.38 X .43 &8 | 50767 1 F'LATE. DIFF. THRUST 141 | 50884 1 SPRING, BRAKE ARM HIAS
10 | 2003087 1| SWASHFLATE, VARIABLE s9 | 50758 2 | BEARING, FLANGE 144 | 50974 1 | 0 RING, 2.087 ID 103 THK
11 | 30551 1 BEARING, THRUST 30 X 52 X 13 70 | 50770 5 WASHER 1.075 X 1.750 X 038 145| 51157 1 SPRING, RELIEF
12| 59795 1| SHART, INPUT 71 | 50788 1 | WASHER 1.075 X 2.250 X .038 146 | 0001214-4400 | 1 | BALL, 7/186
13 | 2003017 1 WASHER, THRUST .391X.787X.04D 73 | 50701 2 NUT. HEX .JAM 5/8-—18 : 181 | 5Q919 1 COMP. SPRING, BRAKE ANTI-DRAG
1% 293014 1| SPRING, BLOCK 74 | 5077 2 | BEARING. BALL 62D5—1 152 5Q914 1| BRAKE PULL ROD
15 | 70331 1 10c¢ CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY 75 | 50772 5 | SEAL 1"D x 2.0472" x 375" 153| 9905110-5600 | 1 PLUG, STRAIGHT THREAD
}) }gw %EER BLaCK 76 | zo8e3 2 | SHAFT. AXLE ' 155 | 70460 1| KIT, FAN/PULLEY
5 102 RISTON SPRING 77 | 44120 & | WASHER .343 X .880 X .082 1 | NUT, JAM 1/2-20
5 | PISTON SEAT WASHER 79 | 50928 1 | SEALANT 1 | WASHER, .531X1.25X.092 (BELLEVILLE)
21 | 70082 1 21cc CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY 80 | 50868 °] SCREW, TORX HEAD 5/16-18 1 PULLEY
1 21cc CYUNDER BLOCK 81 | 44752 1 BEARING, NEEDLE (SCE1412) 1 FAN
7 | PISTON SEAT WASHER 82 | 50777 2 | WASHER .885 X 1.250 X .D38 157 50877 4 | 0—RING, .070 X .23
7 | 21cc PISTON 83| 50775 1 | RING, RETAINING 203| 70492 1 | KIT, SEAL
7 | 21cc PISTON SPRING 84 | 50773 1 | SEAL, UP .8751.0.x1.30.0.x.25
24 | 50662 1| SHAFT, MOTCR as5 | 50779 1 | DISK, BRAKE
25| 50552 1 | BEARING, THRUST 42 X 6B X 16 87 | 50B36 1 | WASHER .324 X 1.960 X .146
25 | 50857 1 | ARM, CONTROL aa | 50837 1 | SCREW, 5/16-24 x 1-1/2
27| 50774 1 | SPACER 89 | 44147 1 | BEARING
2B | 50661 1 | GEAR, 16T FINION 90 | 50839 1 | SPACER, LOCATING
28 | 5975 2 | CAPSCREW, MB X 1-25 92 | 50870 1 | SCREW, COUNTERSUNK 5/16—18
3D | 2000015 1 | SLOT GUIDE 93 | 50277 1 | SPRING
31 | 50807 1 | ARM, TRUNNION TAPERED SQUARE|| 94| 50278 1 | SPACER
32 | 2003009 1| BUSHING., TRUNNION 95 | 50108 3 | NUT. HEX LOCK §/16-24
33| DA08B000—0126| 1 | BEAL, LIF 12 X 25 X 7 96 | 50866 1 | BEARING, SLEEVE
34 | 50&3i 1 | ARM, RETURN 97 12%z | 20W—50 OIL
35 | 50832 1 | ARM, ACTUATING 106 | 50850 1 | SPACER, TRUNNICN
36 | 50284 1 STUD, 5/16—24 108 | 9005200—56¢00] 1 PLUG, PLASTIC
&7 | 50281 2 | PCK, FRICTICN
38 | 2003554 1 PLATE, BYPASS
38 | 2003555 1 ACTUATOR, BYPASS
4D | 45074 1 | SEAL LIP 1D X 25 X 7 F;
41 | 50270 1| ARM, BYPASS emed) Hycro-Goar

P.2 of 2.

7083B-S




